Electrical Apparatus
630A Deadbreak Bolted Tee
Connector
DTS624S - 24 kV Applications
Installation
• No special tools or heating are required
• Connector may be energized immediately after
installation on its mating part

▪ 1 Basic Accessories Kit；
▪ Installation Instructions.
Ordering Information
The complete catalog number for the tee connector is as
below table2 and table3.
Ordering Example: For 24 kV cable, 300 mm2
aluminum conductor, 32.8 mm insulation diameter,
without test point, export package, specify
DTS624SGU300P3E.
Cable seal adapters are ordered separately.
NOTE: Bimetallic connectors can be used with aluminum or copper
conductors.
Table 2
630A Short Tee with Insulating Plug，Copper Connector，
Heat Shrink Trifurcation Kit
Selection List
Part Number
Insulation
O.D.
(mm)
Cross
Section
(mm2)
HS Kit
(Optional)
DTS624SBC35P3E 18.3－21.0 35 HS01
DTS624SBC50P3E 18.3－21.0 50 HS01
DTS624SCC70P3E 20.0－24.1 70 HS02
DTS624SCC95P3E 20.0－24.1 95 HS02
DTS624SDC120P3E 23.1－27.0 120 HS02
DTS624SEC150P3E 25.6－29.0 150 HS03
DTS624SFC185P3E 27.7－32.6 185 HS03
DTS624SFC240P3E 27.7－32.6 240 HS03
DTS624SGC300P3E 30.9－36.2 300 HS04
DTS624SHC400P3E 34.0－39.5 400 HS04
www.eaton.com/cooperpowerseries 3
Catalog Data CN650032EN
Effective October 2015
Table 3
630A Short Tee with Insulating Plug，Bi-metallic Connector，Heat
Shrink Trifurcation Kit
Selection List
Part Number
Insulation
O.D.
(mm)
Cross
Section
(mm2)
HS Kit
(Optional)
DTS624SBU35P3E 18.3－21.0 35 HS01
DTS624SBU50P3E 18.3－21.0 50 HS01
DTS624SCU70P3E 20.0－24.1 70 HS02
DTS624SCU95P3E 20.0－24.1 95 HS02
DTS624SDU120P3E 23.1－27.0 120 HS02
DTS624SEU150P3E 25.6－29.0 150 HS03
DTS624SFU185P3E 27.7－32.6 185 HS03
DTS624SFU240P3E 27.7－32.6 240 HS03
DTS624SGU300P3E 30.9－36.2 300 HS04
DTS624SHU400P3E 34.0－39.5 400 HS04
Eaton
1000 Eaton Boulevard
Cleveland, OH 44122
United States
Eaton.com
630 A Deadbreak Bolted Tee Connector
Eaton’s Cooper Power Systems Division
2300 Badger Drive
Waukesha, WI 53188
Eaton.com/cooperpowerseries
© 2015 Eaton
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA